1 | P a g e
Product Change Notification
Change Notification #: 115828 - 00
Change Title: Select Intel Atom®,  Intel® Core™2
Quad,  Intel® Core™2 Duo,  Intel® Celeron®
&  Intel® Celeron® M,  Intel®
Pentium®,  Intel® Core™ i7-860, Intel®
Xeon®,  Intel® Core™ i5-750,  Intel® Core™

Codes" table will follow standard FA/CR support timelines.
Please contact your Intel Field Sales Representative with any questions, requests or concerns.
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
 Marketing Name  Frequency  Product Code  S-Spec  MM#
 Intel Atom® Processor Z510   1.1 GHZ  AC80566UC005DE  S LB2C  897822
 Intel Atom® Processor Z530   1.6 GHZ  AC80566UE025DW  S LB6P  897825
 Intel Atom® Processor N270   1.6 GHZ  AU80586GE025D  S LB73  897939
 Intel® Core™2 Quad Processor Q9400   2.66 GHZ  AT80580PJ0676M  S LB6B  898380
 Intel® Xeon® Processor E5440   2.83 GHZ  AT80574KJ073N  S LBBJ  898592
2 | P a g e
 Intel® Xeon® Processor L5410   2.33 GHZ  AT80574JJ053N  S LBBS  898603
 Intel® Xeon® Processor L5408   2.13 GHZ  AT80574JH046NT  S LBBT  898604
 Intel® Xeon® Processor L5238   2.66 GHZ  AT80573JJ0676MT  S LBAZ  898620
 Intel® Xeon® Processor L5215   1.86 GHZ  AT80573JH0366M  S LBB3  898622
 Intel® Core™2 Duo Processor E8400   3 GHZ  AT80570PJ0806M  S LB9J  898841
 Intel® Core™2 Duo Processor SL9380   1.8 GHZ  AV80576LG0336M  S LGAD  899185
 Intel® Core™2 Duo Processor SP9300   2.26 GHZ  AV80576SH0516M  S LGAF  899187
 Intel® Core™2 Duo Processor SL9400   1.86 GHZ  AV80576LH0366M  S LGAB  899188
 Intel® Celeron® M Processor ULV 723   1.2 GHZ  AV80585VG0091M  S LGAM  899274
 Intel® Celeron® M Processor ULV 722   1.2 GHZ  AV80585VG0091MP  S LGAN  899276
 Intel® Core™2 Duo Processor SU9300   1.2 GHZ  AV80577UG0093M  S LGAL  899334
 Intel® Core™2 Duo Processor T9400   2.53 GHZ  AV80576GH0616M  S LGEK  899753
 Intel® Core™2 Duo Processor T9400   2.53 GHZ  AW80576GH0616M  S LGE5  899771
 Intel® Core™2 Duo Processor P8400   2.26 GHZ  AV80577SH0513M  S LGE2  899792
 Intel® Core™2 Duo Processor P8400   2.26 GHZ  AW80577SH0513M  S LGFC  899858
 Intel® Celeron® Processor T3100   1.9 GHZ  AW80577GG0371ML  S LGEY  899865
 Intel® Xeon® Processor E5540   2.53 GHZ  AT80602000789AA  S LBF6  900838
 Intel® Xeon® Processor E5504   2 GHZ  AT80602000801AA  S LBF9  900842
 Intel® Xeon® Processor L5518   2.13 GHZ  AT80602002265AB  S LBFW  901505
 Intel® Xeon® Processor L5508   2 GHZ  AT80602002697AC  S LBGK  901549
 Intel Atom® Processor Z530P   1.6 GHZ  CH80566EE025DW  S LGPN  901873
 Intel Atom® Processor Z520PT   1.33 GHZ  CH80566EE014DT  S LGPP  901875
 Intel Atom® Processor Z510P   1.1 GHZ  CH80566EC005DW  S LGPQ  901876
 Intel Atom® Processor Z510PT   1.1 GHZ  CH80566EC005DT  S LGPR  901877
 Intel® Pentium® Processor E5300   2.6 GHZ  AT80571PG0642ML  S LGTL  902627
 Intel® Celeron® Processor E3400   2.6 GHZ  AT80571RG0641ML  S LGTZ  902692
 Intel® Pentium® Processor E6500   2.93 GHZ  AT80571PH0772ML  S LGUH  902700
 Intel® Celeron® Processor T3100   1.9 GHZ  AV80577NG0371M  S LGVS  902843
 Intel® Core™2 Duo Processor E7400   2.8 GHZ  AT80571PH0723ML  S LGW3  902977
 Intel® Core™ i7-860 Processor   2.8 GHZ  BV80605001908AK  S LBJJ  903601
 Intel® Core™ i5-750 Processor   2.666 GHZ  BV80605001911AP  S LBLC  903603
 Intel® Xeon® Processor X3450   2.666 GHZ  BV80605001911AQ  S LBLD  903604
 Intel® Xeon® Processor X3430   2.4 GHZ  BV80605001914AG  S LBLJ  903607